

# Long Island Business News Honors Steven Paladino With CFO Lifetime Achievement Award

## September 26, 2013

## Henry Schein CFO recognized for outstanding achievement, exemplary performance, leadership and integrity while bettering the financial profession overall

MELVILLE, N.Y., Sept. 26, 2013 /PRNewswire/ -- Long Island Business News awarded its 2013 CFO Lifetime Achievement Award to Steven Paladino, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Henry Schein, Inc. (NASDAQ: HSIC), the world's largest provider of health care products and services to office-based dental, animal health and medical professionals. The CFO Lifetime Achievement Award, which recognizes distinction in the professional life of the awardee, was awarded to Mr. Paladino at the Long Island Business News CFO of the Year Awards Gala held at Crest Hollow Country Club in Woodbury, New York on September 24, 2013. The ceremony also recognized other prominent CFOs from companies based on Long Island.

### (Photo: http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20130926/NY87499)

"As one of our company's most respected leaders, Steven has had a tremendous impact on the success of Henry Schein over the past twenty-six years," said Stanley M. Bergman, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Chief Executive Officer of Henry Schein. "Under Steven's strong financial leadership, Henry Schein has enjoyed consistent earnings per share growth, impressive growth in market cap, and stellar growth in sales. But Steven is about much more than numbers: Anyone who has had the pleasure of working with him would agree that integrity is what Steven stands for and what he injects into absolutely everything he does."

Now in his 26th year with Henry Schein, Mr. Paladino has held the position of Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer at Henry Schein since 2000, and has been Chief Financial Officer since 1993. Mr. Paladino is a member of the Company's Board of Directors and the Executive Management Committee. Mr. Paladino is a member of the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants, New York State Society of Certified Public Accountants and the Institute of Management Accountants. He is also a member of the NASDAQ Listing and Hearing Review Council.

"It is truly a great privilege and an honor to accept this Lifetime Achievement Award, as there is no greater honor than to be recognized for your life's work," said Mr. Paladino. "I am so very fortunate to have spent the better part of my career doing what I love to do, working as the CFO for a great company with an exceptional group of people. Since every successful individual achievement depends on a community of people working together, I proudly accept this award on behalf of everyone who I have shared my 'Lifetime' with - my family, friends and fellow Team Schein Members. I look forward to the many more achievements that lie ahead."

## About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. is the world's largest provider of health care products and services to office-based dental, animal health and medical practitioners. The Company also serves dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, and other alternate care sites. A Fortune 500® Company and a member of the NASDAQ 100® Index, Henry Schein employs nearly 16,000 Team Schein Members and serves more than 775,000 customers.

The Company offers a comprehensive selection of products and services, including value-added solutions for operating efficient practices and delivering high-quality care. Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 96,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 110,000 additional products available as special-order items.

The Company also offers its customers exclusive, innovative technology solutions, including practice management software and e-commerce solutions, as well as a broad range of financial services.

Headquartered in Melville, N.Y., Henry Schein has operations or affiliates in 24 countries. The Company's sales reached a record \$8.9 billion in 2012, and have grown at a compound annual rate of 17% since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995. For more information, visit the Henry Schein Web site at www.henryschein.com.

#### SOURCE Henry Schein, Inc.

Susan Vassallo, Vice President, Corporate Communications, (631) 843-5562, susan.vassallo@henryschein.com